

MAYOR AND COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

DATE: 7/02/2013 CONSENT ITEM #: 11 MOTION

AGENDA ITEM:Parks Commission AppointmentSUBMITTED BY:Adam Bell, City ClerkTHROUGH:Dean A. Zuleger, City AdministratorREVIEWED BY:Beckie Gumatz, Program Assistant

## SUGGESTED ORDER OF BUSINESS (if removed from the Consent Agenda):

-	Introduction of Item	Staff
		Staff
	-	Mayor Facilitates
-	Public Input, if Appropriate	Mayor Facilitates
-	Call for Motion	Mayor & City Council
-	Discussion	Mayor & City Council
-	Action on Motion	Mayor Facilitates

## **SUMMARY AND ACTION REQUESTED:**

As part of the Consent Agenda, the City Council is respectfully requested to formally appoint Jacob Silvernale as 2<sup>nd</sup> Alternate on the Parks Commission. If Council chooses to remove this item from the Consent Agenda for discussion, it is recommended that the appointment be made by taking the following action:

# *"Move to appoint Jacob Silvernale of 11751 58th Street North as 2nd Alternate on the Parks Commission."*

## **<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>**:

Staff is requesting as part of the Consent Agenda, City Council formally appoint Jacob Silvernale as 2<sup>nd</sup> Alternate to the Parks Commission, providing a full membership for the Parks Commission.

## **ATTACHMENTS:**

1. Parks Commission Application